## 506111657 06/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6158380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANYONG MAO	06/02/2020
WEIYONG CHEN	06/02/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANDONG NHU FINE CHEMICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 01156 ZHUJIANG WEST ROAD
Internal Address:	YANGZI STREET, BINHAI DISTRICT
City:	WEIFANG, SHANDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	262737

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16954774

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)698-5149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:erobbins@ulmer.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC M. ROBBINSAddress Line 1:600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44684-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Robbins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assign\_Shandong-Nhu-Fine-Chem#page1.tif source=Assign\_Shandong-Nhu-Fine-Chem#page2.tif

PATENT 506111657 REEL: 052966 FRAME: 0022

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Jianyong MAO, a citizen of China, and Weiyong CHEN, a citizen of China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have co-invented METHOD FOR PREPARING ISOPHORONE DIAMINE BY MEANS OF HYDROGENATION REDUCTION OF ISOPHORONE NITRILE IMINE, for which Chinese Patent Application No. 201711408135.1 was filed on December 22, 2017, and for which International Application No. PCT/CN2018/118616 was filed on November 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Shandong Nhu Fine Chemical Science and Technology Company Ltd., whose post office address is No. 01156 Zhujiang West Road, Yangzi Street, Binhai District, Weifang, Shandong, 262737, China, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of The Peoples Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 052966 FRAME: 0023 ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:	June 2, 2030	Jianyong MV Jianyong MAO	
Dated:	June 2, 2020	<u>Weiyong CHEN</u> Weiyong CHEN	

CIN2000:2764315v1 17999:00553